Customer Services: Roper Rhodes Ltd, Brassmill Lane Trading Estate, Bath, BA1 3JF
Tel: 01225 303 900  Fax: 01225 448 877
Email: sales@roperrhodes.co.uk  Web: www.roperrhodes.co.uk
Hampton - Technical Data Sheet
Customer Services: Roper Rhodes Ltd, Brassmill Lane Trading Estate, Bath, BA1 3JF
Tel: 01225 303 900  Fax: 01225 448 877
Email: sales@roperrhodes.co.uk  Web: www.roperrhodes.co.uk
600 Semi-countertop basin unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 600M SEMI COUNTER TOP UNIT HAM600SCT YES 23.3kg 23.3kg
FAQ
What is the depth of the unit with the door open? 630mm
What is the width of the unit with the door open? 1040mm
What is the gap between the wall and the back of the basin? 45mm

600 Basin Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 550mm COUNTERTOP UNIT HAM550B YES 20.4kg 20.4kg
2 HAMPTON 560mm COUNTERTOP BASIN 1TH HAM560C N/A 15.7kg 15.7kg
3 HAMPTON 560mm COUNTERTOP BASIN 2TH DC14001 N/A 15.7kg 15.7kg
FAQ
What is the depth of the unit with the door open? 590mm
What is the width of the unit with the door open? 895mm

600 Underslung Basin Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 600 UNDERSLUNG BASIN UNIT HAM600US YES 26.5kg 26.5kg
2 HAMPTON 600 UNDERSLUNG WORKTOP HAM4W6AUS.AR N/A 12.6kg 12.6kg
3 HAMPTON 600 UNDERSLUNG BASIN HAMUSC1 YES 6.5kg 6.5kg
FAQ
What is the depth of the units with the door open? 740mm

700 Basin Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 700 BASIN UNIT HAM700B YES 23kg 23kg
2 HAMPTON 710 COUNTERTOP BASIN HAM700C N/A 17.7kg 17.7kg
FAQ
Can I repair small areas of damage? Yes, we can supply small touch up paint pens for small paint repairs.
How is the unit secured in place? The unit can be secured to the wall through the upper brace at the rear of the unit. Fixings not

400 Cloakroom Basin Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 450 CLOAKROOM UNIT HAM450B YES 16.3kg 16.3kg
2 HAMPTON CLOAKROOM BASIN HAM450C N/A 12.1kg 12.1kg
FAQ
What is the depth of the unit with the door open? 690mm
What is the width of the unit with the door open? 700mm

600 Back to Wall WC Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 600 BACK TO WALL HAM600BTW YES 20kg 20kg
FAQ
Does the unit come supplied with a worktop? No, one should be chosen from our selection of worktops. A wider selection is available from our
fitted furniture standard depth worktop options.
Can a wall hung pan frame be used inside this unit? Yes, the standard Roper Rhodes Wall Hung Frame can be used inside this unit if needed.

400 Floor Cupboard Unit
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 400 FLOOR CUPBOARD UNIT HAM400FC YES 25.4kg 25.4kg
FAQ
What is the depth of the unit with the door open? 685mm
What is the depth of the unit with the drawer fully extended? 640mm
What is the width of the unit with the door fully open? 680mm

1200 Mirror
FINISHES
.VN
VANILLA
.NO
NATURAL OAK
.MC
MOCHA
.PW
PEWTER
.W
CHALK WHITE
.SG
SLATE GREY
NO. DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
1 HAMPTON 1200 MIRROR HAM1200M YES 10.95kg 10.95kg
FAQ
1
DIMENSIONS DIAGRAMS NOT TO SCALE
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM

 1
50
Handle Specification: Chalk White
No. of Handles  - 1
Screw Dimensions - 1 x (4mm x30mm)
All other finishes:
No. of Handles - 1
Screw Dimensions 1 x (4mm x 29mm)
Customer Services: Roper Rhodes Ltd, Brassmill Lane Trading Estate, Bath, BA1 3JF
Tel: 01225 303 900  Fax: 01225 448 877
Email: sales@roperrhodes.co.uk  Web: www.roperrhodes.co.uk
450mm Cloakroom Ceramic Basin
FINISHES
CERAMIC
DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
HAMPTON 450mm CERAMIC BASIN HAM450C (1TH) YES 12.1kg 12.1kg
FAQ
Can the basin be wall hung? Yes, the fixing holes on back of basin are 280mm centres.
What is the depth of the basin before reaching overflow? 50mm
Does it have an intergrated overflow? Yes

HAM560C - 1 Tap Hole
DC14001 - 2 Tap Hole
60
400
12
0
14
3
Customer Services: Roper Rhodes Ltd, Brassmill Lane Trading Estate, Bath, BA1 3JF
Tel: 01225 303 900  Fax: 01225 448 877
Email: sales@roperrhodes.co.uk  Web: www.roperrhodes.co.uk
700mm Ceramic Basin
FINISHES
CERAMIC
DESCRIPTION PRODUCT CODE FIXINGS INCLUDED? GROSS WEIGHT NET WEIGHT
HAMPTON 700mm CERAMIC BASIN HAM700C (1TH) YES 17.7kg 17.7kg
FAQ
Can the basin be wall hung? Yes, the fixing holes on back of basin are 280mm centres.
What is the depth of the basin before reaching overflow? 65mm
Does it have an intergrated overflow? Yes